
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 642 522 60 60

2 Antrim 624 504 50 70

3 Tyrone 501 401 70 30

4= Co. Londonderry 483 403 30 50

4= North Belfast 483 403 40 40

6 Fermanagh 424 404 0 20



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 75 Ryan McIlroy Antrim 137 50 46 41
2 147 Rashawn McGrinder Tyrone 136 50 38 48
3 92 David McCarron Donegal 135 45 48 42
4 90 Darragh McColynn Donegal 133 37 50 46
5 87 Seanie Henry Donegal 132 46 36 50
6 74 Joao Casper Antrim 130 40 44 46
7 73 Daniel Park Antrim 127 40 38 49

8= 88 David McLaughlin Donegal 122 42 36 44
8= 94 Jordan Hylton Fermanagh 122 45 28 49
10 141 Jordan Wylie North Belfast 119 48 34 37
11 91 Eoin O'Leimi Donegal 113 36 33 44
12 77 Jack Graham Antrim 110 48 32 30
13 76 Aaron Weir Antrim 109 32 44 33

14= 80 Nicky Hudson Co. Londonderry 106 34 50 22
14= 140 Samuel Johnston North Belfast 106 38 42 26
16 150 Oisin McCullagh Tyrone 105 25 40 40
17 97 Andrew Keys Fermanagh 104 37 26 41
18 145 Ryan Arthur North Belfast 103 34 46 23

19= 82 Kyle Colgan Co. Londonderry 100 44 26 30
19= 84 David Rowe Co. Londonderry 100 30 33 37
19= 89 Conor McKinney Donegal 100 20 48 32
22 78 James Beattie Antrim 98 20 40 38
23 81 Justin McCloy Co. Londonderry 97 22 42 33
24 95 John Trimble Fermanagh 95 42 18 35

25= 96 Ryan Irwin Fermanagh 83 32 26 25
25= 153 Emmett Colhoun Tyrone 83 25 30 28
27 152 Nathaniel Rennick Tyrone 77 22 20 35
28 143 Andrew Mulli North Belfast 75 25 22 28

29= 149 Tejay Richards Tyrone 73 30 18 25
29= 151 Nathan Dean Tyrone 73 28 26 19
31= 83 Robbie Gibson Co. Londonderry 71 25 26 20
31= 144 Jonny Evans North Belfast 71 28 24 19
33 85 Paul Booth Co. Londonderry 61 18 20 23
34 142 Stuart Newburn North Belfast 44 18 26

35= 79 Philip Kernohan Antrim 0
35= 93 Luke Bonner Donegal 0



Team Results Antrim (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 642 522 60 60

2 Antrim 624 504 50 70

3 Tyrone 501 401 70 30

4= Co. Londonderry 483 403 30 50

4= North Belfast 483 403 40 40

6 Fermanagh 424 404 0 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Daniel Park 2LR 21.4 21.4 6 40
73 Daniel Park S 9.78 0.00 9.49 9.78 7 38
73 Daniel Park STJ 7.34 7.50 7.60 7.60 1= 49
74 Joao Casper 4LR 46.4 46.4 6 40
74 Joao Casper S 8.32 9.78 10.63 10.63 4 44
74 Joao Casper STJ 0.00 0.00 7.54 7.54 3 46
75 Ryan McIlroy 4LR 43.9 43.9 1 50
75 Ryan McIlroy SB 83 83 3 46
75 Ryan McIlroy SLJ 2.36 0.00 2.36 2.36 5= 41
76 Aaron Weir 2LR 21.7 21.7 10 32
76 Aaron Weir SB 79 79 4 44
76 Aaron Weir SLJ 2.04 2.16 2.24 2.24 9= 33
77 Jack Graham 4LR 44.9 44.9 2 48
77 Jack Graham SB 67 67 10 32
77 Jack Graham SLJ 2.15 2.22 2.20 2.22 11 30
78 James Beattie 2LR 22.6 22.6 16 20
78 James Beattie S 9.47 9.91 9.39 9.91 6 40
78 James Beattie STJ 6.92 0.00 6.76 6.92 7 38



Team Results Co. Londonderry (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 642 522 60 60

2 Antrim 624 504 50 70

3 Tyrone 501 401 70 30

4= Co. Londonderry 483 403 30 50

4= North Belfast 483 403 40 40

6 Fermanagh 424 404 0 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
80 Nicky Hudson 2LR 21.6 21.6 9 34
80 Nicky Hudson S 11.43 11.78 11.96 11.96 1 50
80 Nicky Hudson SLJ 0.00 2.06 2.04 2.06 15 22
81 Justin McCloy 2LR 22.5 22.5 15 22
81 Justin McCloy S 8.83 9.83 10.20 10.20 5 42
81 Justin McCloy SLJ 2.22 2.24 2.24 2.24 9= 33
82 Kyle Colgan 4LR 45.4 45.4 4 44
82 Kyle Colgan SB 66 66 11= 26
82 Kyle Colgan STJ 6.50 6.44 0.00 6.50 11 30
83 Robbie Gibson 4LR 48.3 48.3 13= 25
83 Robbie Gibson SB 66 66 11= 26
83 Robbie Gibson STJ 6.02 5.90 5.80 6.02 16 20
84 David Rowe 4LR 47.9 47.9 11 30
84 David Rowe S 8.86 9.59 9.64 9.64 9= 33
84 David Rowe SLJ 2.20 2.30 2.32 2.32 7= 37
85 Paul Booth 2LR 22.9 22.9 17 18
85 Paul Booth SB 65 65 16 20
85 Paul Booth STJ 6.10 6.10 5.90 6.10 14= 23



Team Results Donegal (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 642 522 60 60

2 Antrim 624 504 50 70

3 Tyrone 501 401 70 30

4= Co. Londonderry 483 403 30 50

4= North Belfast 483 403 40 40

6 Fermanagh 424 404 0 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
87 Seanie Henry 4LR 45.2 45.2 3 46
87 Seanie Henry S 8.92 9.50 9.74 9.74 8 36
87 Seanie Henry SLJ 2.68 2.68 2.64 2.68 1 50
88 David McLaughlin 2LR 21.3 21.3 5 42
88 David McLaughlin SB 72 72 8 36
88 David McLaughlin SLJ 2.30 2.36 2.38 2.38 4 44
89 Conor McKinney 4LR 48.5 48.5 16 20
89 Conor McKinney SB 84 84 2 48
89 Conor McKinney STJ 6.80 6.70 6.70 6.80 10 32
90 Darragh McColynn 2LR 21.5 21.5 7= 37
90 Darragh McColynn SB 86 86 1 50
90 Darragh McColynn SLJ 2.44 2.40 2.40 2.44 3 46
91 Eoin O'Leimi 4LR 46.7 46.7 8 36
91 Eoin O'Leimi S 8.99 8.99 9.64 9.64 9= 33
91 Eoin O'Leimi STJ 6.42 7.40 0.00 7.40 4 44
92 David McCarron 2LR 21.2 21.2 3= 45
92 David McCarron S 10.36 11.90 10.50 11.90 2 48
92 David McCarron STJ 7.20 7.20 0.00 7.20 5 42



Team Results Fermanagh (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 642 522 60 60

2 Antrim 624 504 50 70

3 Tyrone 501 401 70 30

4= Co. Londonderry 483 403 30 50

4= North Belfast 483 403 40 40

6 Fermanagh 424 404 0 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94 Jordan Hylton 2LR 21.2 21.2 3= 45
94 Jordan Hylton S 9.17 8.41 8.85 9.17 12 28
94 Jordan Hylton STJ 6.60 7.60 7.10 7.60 1= 49
95 John Trimble 4LR 46.2 46.2 5 42
95 John Trimble SB 64 64 17 18
95 John Trimble STJ 6.90 6.80 0.00 6.90 8= 35
96 Ryan Irwin 4LR 47.3 47.3 10 32
96 Ryan Irwin S 8.10 8.80 8.17 8.80 13 26
96 Ryan Irwin SLJ 1.96 1.94 2.14 2.14 13= 25
97 Andrew Keys 2LR 21.5 21.5 7= 37
97 Andrew Keys SB 66 66 11= 26
97 Andrew Keys SLJ 2.18 2.20 2.36 2.36 5= 41



Team Results North Belfast (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 642 522 60 60

2 Antrim 624 504 50 70

3 Tyrone 501 401 70 30

4= Co. Londonderry 483 403 30 50

4= North Belfast 483 403 40 40

6 Fermanagh 424 404 0 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
140 Samuel Johnston 4LR 46.6 46.6 7 38
140 Samuel Johnston SB 77 77 5 42
140 Samuel Johnston STJ 0.00 6.00 6.20 6.20 13 26
141 Jordan Wylie 2LR 20.9 20.9 2 48
141 Jordan Wylie SB 71 71 9 34
141 Jordan Wylie SLJ 2.32 0.00 0.00 2.32 7= 37
142 Stuart Newburn 4LR 49.1 49.1 17 18
142 Stuart Newburn SB 66 66 11= 26
142 Stuart Newburn STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
143 Andrew Mulli 2LR 22.1 22.1 13= 25
143 Andrew Mulli S 7.22 7.60 8.60 8.60 15 22
143 Andrew Mulli SLJ 2.19 2.14 2.00 2.19 12 28
144 Jonny Evans 2LR 21.9 21.9 12 28
144 Jonny Evans S 8.76 7.82 8.42 8.76 14 24
144 Jonny Evans SLJ 1.84 1.86 1.96 1.96 16= 19
145 Ryan Arthur 4LR 47.2 47.2 9 34
145 Ryan Arthur S 10.40 11.27 11.13 11.27 3 46
145 Ryan Arthur STJ 0.00 6.10 0.00 6.10 14= 23



Team Results Tyrone (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 642 522 60 60

2 Antrim 624 504 50 70

3 Tyrone 501 401 70 30

4= Co. Londonderry 483 403 30 50

4= North Belfast 483 403 40 40

6 Fermanagh 424 404 0 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
147 Rashawn McGrinder 2LR 20.7 20.7 1 50
147 Rashawn McGrinder SB 73 73 7 38
147 Rashawn McGrinder SLJ 2.58 2.60 2.66 2.66 2 48
149 Tejay Richards 2LR 21.8 21.8 11 30
149 Tejay Richards S 6.92 6.47 7.28 7.28 17 18
149 Tejay Richards SLJ 2.12 1.98 2.14 2.14 13= 25
150 Oisin McCullagh 2LR 22.1 22.1 13= 25
150 Oisin McCullagh SB 76 76 6 40
150 Oisin McCullagh STJ 6.98 6.74 6.90 6.98 6 40
151 Nathan Dean 4LR 48.0 48.0 12 28
151 Nathan Dean SB 66 66 11= 26
151 Nathan Dean SLJ 1.88 1.92 1.96 1.96 16= 19
152 Nathaniel Rennick 4LR 48.4 48.4 15 22
152 Nathaniel Rennick S 7.29 7.98 7.83 7.98 16 20
152 Nathaniel Rennick STJ 6.62 6.69 6.90 6.90 8= 35
153 Emmett Colhoun 4LR 48.3 48.3 13= 25
153 Emmett Colhoun S 8.80 0.00 9.49 9.49 11 30
153 Emmett Colhoun STJ 6.30 6.20 6.40 6.40 12 28



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Tyrone yellow 147 Rashawn McGrinder 20.7 50
2 North Belfast maroon 141 Jordan Wylie 20.9 48

3= Donegal red 92 David McCarron 21.2 45
3= Fermanagh purple 94 Jordan Hylton 21.2 45
5 Donegal red 88 David McLaughlin 21.3 42
6 Antrim sky 73 Daniel Park 21.4 40

7= Donegal red 90 Darragh McColynn 21.5 37
7= Fermanagh purple 97 Andrew Keys 21.5 37
9 Co. Londonderry green 80 Nicky Hudson 21.6 34

10 Antrim sky 76 Aaron Weir 21.7 32
11 Tyrone yellow 149 Tejay Richards 21.8 30
12 North Belfast maroon 144 Jonny Evans 21.9 28

13= Tyrone yellow 150 Oisin McCullagh 22.1 25
13= North Belfast maroon 143 Andrew Mulli 22.1 25
15 Co. Londonderry green 81 Justin McCloy 22.5 22
16 Antrim sky 78 James Beattie 22.6 20
17 Co. Londonderry green 85 Paul Booth 22.9 18



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Antrim sky 75 Ryan McIlroy 43.9 50
2 Antrim sky 77 Jack Graham 44.9 48
3 Donegal red 87 Seanie Henry 45.2 46
4 Co. Londonderry green 82 Kyle Colgan 45.4 44
5 Fermanagh purple 95 John Trimble 46.2 42
6 Antrim sky 74 Joao Casper 46.4 40
7 North Belfast maroon 140 Samuel Johnston 46.6 38
8 Donegal red 91 Eoin O'Leimi 46.7 36
9 North Belfast maroon 145 Ryan Arthur 47.2 34

10 Fermanagh purple 96 Ryan Irwin 47.3 32
11 Co. Londonderry green 84 David Rowe 47.9 30
12 Tyrone yellow 151 Nathan Dean 48.0 28

13= Co. Londonderry green 83 Robbie Gibson 48.3 25
13= Tyrone yellow 153 Emmett Colhoun 48.3 25
15 Tyrone yellow 152 Nathaniel Rennick 48.4 22
16 Donegal red 89 Conor McKinney 48.5 20
17 North Belfast maroon 142 Stuart Newburn 49.1 18



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Tyrone yellow 1:30.2 0.0 1:30.2 70.0
2 03 Donegal red 1:30.7 0.0 1:30.7 60.0
3 01 Antrim sky 1:31.7 0.0 1:31.7 50.0
4 06 North Belfast maroon 1:33.6 0.0 1:33.6 40.0
5 02 Co. Londonderry green 1:38.4 0.0 1:38.4 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Antrim sky 1:24.2 0.0 1:24.2 70.0
2 03 Donegal red 1:24.2 0.0 1:24.2 60.0
3 02 Co. Londonderry green 1:26.5 0.0 1:26.5 50.0
4 06 North Belfast maroon 1:26.5 0.0 1:26.5 40.0
5 04 Tyrone yellow 1:28.5 0.0 1:28.5 30.0
6 05 Fermanagh purple 1:29.2 0.0 1:29.2 20.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Co. Londonderry green 80 Nicky Hudson 11.96 50
2 Donegal red 92 David McCarron 11.90 48
3 North Belfast maroon 145 Ryan Arthur 11.27 46
4 Antrim sky 74 Joao Casper 10.63 44
5 Co. Londonderry green 81 Justin McCloy 10.20 42
6 Antrim sky 78 James Beattie 9.91 40
7 Antrim sky 73 Daniel Park 9.78 38
8 Donegal red 87 Seanie Henry 9.74 36

9= Co. Londonderry green 84 David Rowe 9.64 33
9= Donegal red 91 Eoin O'Leimi 9.64 33
11 Tyrone yellow 153 Emmett Colhoun 9.49 30
12 Fermanagh purple 94 Jordan Hylton 9.17 28
13 Fermanagh purple 96 Ryan Irwin 8.80 26
14 North Belfast maroon 144 Jonny Evans 8.76 24
15 North Belfast maroon 143 Andrew Mulli 8.60 22
16 Tyrone yellow 152 Nathaniel Rennick 7.98 20
17 Tyrone yellow 149 Tejay Richards 7.28 18



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Donegal red 90 Darragh McColynn 86 50
2 Donegal red 89 Conor McKinney 84 48
3 Antrim sky 75 Ryan McIlroy 83 46
4 Antrim sky 76 Aaron Weir 79 44
5 North Belfast maroon 140 Samuel Johnston 77 42
6 Tyrone yellow 150 Oisin McCullagh 76 40
7 Tyrone yellow 147 Rashawn McGrinder 73 38
8 Donegal red 88 David McLaughlin 72 36
9 North Belfast maroon 141 Jordan Wylie 71 34

10 Antrim sky 77 Jack Graham 67 32
11= Co. Londonderry green 82 Kyle Colgan 66 26
11= Co. Londonderry green 83 Robbie Gibson 66 26
11= Tyrone yellow 151 Nathan Dean 66 26
11= Fermanagh purple 97 Andrew Keys 66 26
11= North Belfast maroon 142 Stuart Newburn 66 26
16 Co. Londonderry green 85 Paul Booth 65 20
17 Fermanagh purple 95 John Trimble 64 18



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal red 87 Seanie Henry 2.68 50
2 Tyrone yellow 147 Rashawn McGrinder 2.66 48
3 Donegal red 90 Darragh McColynn 2.44 46
4 Donegal red 88 David McLaughlin 2.38 44

5= Antrim sky 75 Ryan McIlroy 2.36 41
5= Fermanagh purple 97 Andrew Keys 2.36 41
7= Co. Londonderry green 84 David Rowe 2.32 37
7= North Belfast maroon 141 Jordan Wylie 2.32 37
9= Antrim sky 76 Aaron Weir 2.24 33
9= Co. Londonderry green 81 Justin McCloy 2.24 33
11 Antrim sky 77 Jack Graham 2.22 30
12 North Belfast maroon 143 Andrew Mulli 2.19 28

13= Tyrone yellow 149 Tejay Richards 2.14 25
13= Fermanagh purple 96 Ryan Irwin 2.14 25
15 Co. Londonderry green 80 Nicky Hudson 2.06 22

16= Tyrone yellow 151 Nathan Dean 1.96 19
16= North Belfast maroon 144 Jonny Evans 1.96 19



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 10 Mar 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Antrim sky 73 Daniel Park 7.60 49
1= Fermanagh purple 94 Jordan Hylton 7.60 49
3 Antrim sky 74 Joao Casper 7.54 46
4 Donegal red 91 Eoin O'Leimi 7.40 44
5 Donegal red 92 David McCarron 7.20 42
6 Tyrone yellow 150 Oisin McCullagh 6.98 40
7 Antrim sky 78 James Beattie 6.92 38

8= Tyrone yellow 152 Nathaniel Rennick 6.90 35
8= Fermanagh purple 95 John Trimble 6.90 35
10 Donegal red 89 Conor McKinney 6.80 32
11 Co. Londonderry green 82 Kyle Colgan 6.50 30
12 Tyrone yellow 153 Emmett Colhoun 6.40 28
13 North Belfast maroon 140 Samuel Johnston 6.20 26

14= Co. Londonderry green 85 Paul Booth 6.10 23
14= North Belfast maroon 145 Ryan Arthur 6.10 23
16 Co. Londonderry green 83 Robbie Gibson 6.02 20

North Belfast maroon 142 Stuart Newburn 0.00 0
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